Firearm deaths of children and teens, by age,

manner, and race, 1989

Under 1

All races 16
Accident 4
Suicide 0
Homicide 12
Unknown intent 0

White
Accident
Suicide
Homicide
Unknown intent

oO~NON o

Black
Accident
Suicide
Homicide
Unknown intent

oOhhOMNMO®

American Indian, Alaska Native
Accident
Suicide
Homicide
Unknown intent

OO oOoOoOoOo

Asian, Pacific Islander
Accident
Suicide
Homicide
Unknown intent

OPFr OOoOPRr

1-4

105
38

67

66

24

42

32

12

20

OPFrPr OO

oOh~rODMNMNO®

5-9

138

O Oh~O

(el Nl

10-14

555
172
138
227

18

386
141
121
106

18

153
27
14

112

O Wkr W~

OOoOON B O

15-19

3,570
294
1,241
1,984
51

2,010
215
1,088
670
37

1,469
67
110
1,280
12

37
5
25
7
0

53
7
17
27
2

Total under
age 20

4,384
567
1,380
2,367
70

2,563
426
1,209
872
56

1,694
118
125

1,439

12

50
12
26
12

0

76
11
19
44

2

Source: U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, National Center
for Injury Control and Prevention, WISQARS, at <http://www.cdc.gov/ncipc/wisgars>, accessed December 2004.

Calculations by Children's Defense Fund.



