## Firearm deaths of children and teens, by age, manner, and race, 1989

						Total under
	Under 1	1-4	5-9	10-14	15-19	age 20
All races	16	105	138	555	3,570	4,384
Accident	4	38	59	172	294	567
Suicide	0	0	1	138	1,241	1,380
Homicide	12	67	77	227	1,984	2,367
Unknown intent	0	0	1	18	51	70
White	9	66	92	386	2,010	2,563
Accident	2	24	44	141	215	426
Suicide	0	0	0	121	1,088	1,209
Homicide	7	42	47	106	670	872
Unknown intent	0	0	1	18	37	56
Black	6	32	34	153	1,469	1,694
Accident	2	12	10	27	67	118
Suicide	0	0	1	14	110	125
Homicide	4	20	23	112	1,280	1,439
Unknown intent	0	0	0	0	12	12
American Indian, Alaska Native	0	1	5	7	37	50
Accident	0	0	4	3	5	12
Suicide	0	0	0	1	25	26
Homicide	0	1	1	3	7	12
Unknown intent	0	0	0	0	0	0
Asian, Pacific Islander	1	6	7	9	53	76
Accident	0	2	1	1	7	11
Suicide	0	0	0	2	17	19
Homicide	1	4	6	6	27	44
Unknown intent	0	0	0	0	2	2

Source: U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, National Center for Injury Control and Prevention, WISQARS, at <a href="http://www.cdc.gov/ncipc/wisqars">http://www.cdc.gov/ncipc/wisqars</a>, accessed December 2004. Calculations by Children's Defense Fund.